Konzerns für die Risikokapitalberechnung an.

RISK OF CHANGING INTEREST RATES
The risk of changing interest rates is the risk, which results from uncertain-
ties of future developments in market interest rates. Due to the existing
investment structure, especially in bonds, the HDI Versicherung is exposed
to the risk of changing interest rates in the framework of capital invest-
ment risks..

INTEREST RATES
Comparison of the years 2020/2019
Average coupon rate in %

The average duration of the bonds is, as mentioned before, approximately
3.7 years.

The stress test carried out in view of the risk of changing interest rates has
revealed the following reporting day values for the years 2020 and 2019:

STRESS TEST INTEREST
Values in MEUR

The risk of changing interest rates is deemed minor at present.

With regards to the above described risks, the risk situation is periodically
monitored by stress tests. Assets and liabilities are constantly regulated
and adjusted by using the ALM techniques (Asset-Liability-Management).
HDI Versicherung uses both the standard approach, which is based on
Solvency II, internal calculations of the group for risk capital calculation.

ASSETKLASSE / BONDS IN TOTAL 31.12.2020 31.12.2019

Governments 1,077 1,257

Semi Governments - 1,375

Gedeckte Ware / Covered Bonds 0,443 0,603

Corporates 1,543 1,676

31.12.2020 31.12.2019

Marktwert /
Marketvalue

-100 Basispunkte /
Basispoints

+100 Basispunkte /
Basispoints

Marktwert /
Marketvalue

-100 Basispunkte/
Basispoints

+100 Basispunkte /
Basispoints

Anleihen / Bonds 270,17 9,57 - 8,99 274,68 10,02 - 10,07

49 RISIKOBERICHT / Risk Report

OPERATIONALE RISIKEN
Operationelle Risiken umfassen Verluste, die aufgrund der Unangemes-
senheit oder des Versagens interner Prozesse, sowie Verluste die durch
Menschen, Systeme oder externe Ereignisse einschließlich der Rechtsri-
siken eintreten können. Strategische Risiken und Reputationsrisiken sind
nicht im operationalen Risiko enthalten.

Wir haben ein sicherheitstechnisch gutes Kontrollsystem eingerichtet. Auf-
grund von Funktionstrennungen in den Arbeitsabläufen, eines ausgepräg-
ten Work-Flow-Systems und eines genau definierten Abstimmungs- und
Prüfsystems ist das Risiko von negativen Auswirkungen und Fehleranfäl-